

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5580-5584/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in AS No. 171/1998 & AS No. 504/1996 & ASMP No. 1120/2007 & ASMP No. 1121/2007 & ASMP No. 1122/2007 & ASMP No. 1123/2007 & ASMP No. 1177/2006 & AS No. 1228/1997 & AS No. 1240/1997 & AS No. 1353/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MD.SALEEM UR RAHMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RADHAKRISHNAIAH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

I.A.NO.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3840-3844 of 2008

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

I.A.NO.1-11 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3891-3895 of 2008

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. I.V. Narayana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Let notice issue.

The parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to the lands forming the subject matter of the special leave petitions.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master