

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5580-5584/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in AS No.504/1996, AS No.1353/1996, AS No.1228/1997, AS No.1240/1997, AS No.171/1998, ASMP No.1177/2006, ASMP No.1120/2007, ASMP No.1121/2007, ASMP No.1122/2007, ASMP No.1123/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MD.SALEEM UR RAHMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RADHAKRISHNAIAH &amp; ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOS.19748-19752 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NOS.19755-19759 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NOS.88-92 of 2009 in SLP(C) NOS.5580-5584/2008

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NOS.93-97 of 2009 in SLP(C) NOS.5580-5584/2008

(With office report)

Date: 08/05/2014      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)      Ms. Manju Jana, Adv.  
                                 Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.  
                                 For Ms. Promila, Adv.

Ms. G. Madhavi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.  
                                 Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

2

Mr.      Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.      V. Seshagiri, Adv.  
Mr.      Alok Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms.      Pragya Nalwa, Adv.  
For      M/S. Dua Associates.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv.  
For Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan ,Adv

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Manju Jana, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the petitioner (Md. Saleem Ur Rahman) is dead. She prays for six weeks' time to file the substitution application for bringing on record the legal heirs of the deceased petitioner.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List these matters after six weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Assistant Registrar